brought against Releasees in the above-entitled and numbered causes of action with prejudice. 

Releasees will provide Property Releasors with a check made payable to American Civil 

Liberties Union of New Mexico Foundation in the amount of $569,347.94 and, from those funds, 

Property Releasors will pay two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000.00) to 

Insurance Releasor with a check made payable to “Cozen O'Connor trust account” and deliver it 

to Cozen O'Connor, attn: Ben Migliorino, 707 17th St., Ste 3100, Denver, CO  80202 in full 

satisfaction of Insurance Releasor’s claims against Property Releasors and Releasees.